COMMISSIONERS’ COURT

PERSONNEL APPOINTMENTS

Name

Carlos Rivera
Cherrelle Franklin
Hunter Munn
Richard McDonald

Correction
Kaleb Breaux

Department

Jail Operations
Jail Operations
Jail Operations
Jail Operations

Elections

Dept #
5030
5030
5030
5030

0501

Title

Detention Officer
Detention Officer
Detention Officer
Detention Officer

Voter Registration Coordinator

March 2, 2020

Salary
$40,001
$40,001
$40,001
$40,001

$60,000

Grade
550
550
550
550

535

% over Min
0%
0%
0%
0%

35%

Effective Date
3/2/2020
2/24/2020
3/2/2020
3/16/2020

2/24/2020

Notes

HR Pre-Approval
HR Pre-Approval
HR Pre-Approval
HR Pre-Approval

Start date change
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