## COMMISSIONERS' COURT PERSONNEL APPOINTMENTS

## March 2, 2020

Name	Department	Dept #	Title	Salary	Grade	% over Min	<b>Effective Date</b>	Notes
Carlos Rivera	Jail Operations	5030	Detention Officer	\$40,001	550	0%	3/2/2020	HR Pre-Approval
Cherrelle Franklin	Jail Operations	5030	Detention Officer	\$40,001	550	0%	2/24/2020	HR Pre-Approval
Hunter Munn	Jail Operations	5030	Detention Officer	\$40,001	550	0%	3/2/2020	HR Pre-Approval
Richard McDonald	Jail Operations	5030	Detention Officer	\$40,001	550	0%	3/16/2020	HR Pre-Approval
<u>Correction</u>								
Kaleb Breaux	Elections	0501	Voter Registration Coordinator	\$60,000	535	35%	2/24/2020	Start date change